SPSO decision report



Case: 201204591, Tayside NHS Board

Sector: health

Subject: clinical treatment / diagnosis

Outcome: no decision reached

Summary

Mr C, who was a prisoner, complained to us that the health board unreasonably stopped his medication. However, he was released from prison during our investigation and did not tell us his new address. As we were unable to contact Mr C, we closed the case.